NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731220Estd. 1986 (Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited by NAAC) Phone: 03465255254 Email: <u>hbcollege@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.hbcnht.in</u>

Ref No.: Date: 29.09.2020

NOTICE FOR CULTURAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

A meeting of the Cultural Advisory Committee of Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum is hereby convened on 01.10.2020 at 6 p.m. through Online Mode to discuss the following agendas. The link will be provided before the meeting in college whatsapp group.

Agenda

- 1. Discussion regarding arranging Sharad Utsaba 21.10. 2020.
- 2. Discussion regarding present cultural scenario of the college.
- 3. Miscellaneous, if any.

Countersigned

(Dr. G. Sen)

T.I.C. & Chairman,

Cultural Advisory Committee

Hiralal Bhakat College,

Nalhati, Birbhum

Convener

Cultural Advisory Committee Hiralal Bhakat College

Nalhati, Birbhum

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Prof. A. Biswas Imrita Sinus
- 2. Dr. S. Banerjee
- 3. Dr. I. Mondal
 4. Prof S. Singha
- 5. Prof. A. Sarkar
- 6. Prof. Arpira Banerjee Ampita Banerjee

Dated 29.09.2020 Nalhati, Birbhum

Convener

Cultural Advisory Committee

Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum

Sharad Utsab 2020

Resolution

On the basis of the meeting held on 01.10.2020 (through online mode) regarding the **Sharad Utsab 2020**, the following are the resolutions:

- 1. The Sharad Utsab 2020 will be held on 21.10 2020 through online mode at 11 am.
- 2. The IQAC of the college is requested to collaborate with this programme.
- 3. The Cultural Advisory Committee will conduct the programme with the full support from the IQAC, students and all other teaching, non-teaching staffs.
- 4. Willing students and teachers are requested to take part in this programme. For this purpose a notice will be circulated in the college notice board. The convener is requested to take the initative immediately.

5. An estimated budget has been prepared for the utsab.

J.S.

Amrita Siswas Fr
Somba

Ampita Tsaneyee

To 02.10.2020

The Coordinator

IQAC

Hiralal Bhakat College

Nalhati, Birbhum.

Ref.: Appeal to collaborate in a programme Sharad Utsab 2020

Respected Sir,

This is to inform you that the Sharad Utsab 2020 is going to be organised by the Cultural Advisory Committee, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum on 21.10.2020 through **online mode**.

You are hereby requested to allow a collaboration with IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum in this regard for further advancement of academic excellence.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

Convener

Cultural Advisory Committee

Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum

HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan in Arts & Commerce Accredited by NAAC) P.O. – NALHATI, DIST. – BIRBHUM, W. B., Pin-731220.

То	Date: 09.10.2020
----	------------------

The Convener

Cultural Advisory Committee,

Hiralal Bhakat College

Nalhati, Birbhum

Subject: Confirmation of collaboration

Dear Sir/ Madam,

It is hereby intimidated that IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum does hereby confirm that a collaboration in the Sharad Utsab 2020 dated 21.10.2020 through online mode has been established following your letter dated 02.10.2020.

Kindly consider it as a formal declaration of collaboration in this regard and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

udolfasattwa Banerjee . Dr. Suddhasattwa Banerjee

Coordinator, IQAC

Hiralal Bhakat College

Nalhati, Birbhum.

HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE NALHATI, BIRBHUM

A Brief Report

on

Sharad Utsab

Date: 21/10/2020

Time:12.00 noon

Venue: Online Mode

Organizing Committee:

Convenor: Pinki Das Mukhopadhyay, HOD, Department of Bengali ,Hiralal Bhakat College.

Chairperson: Dr. Gautam Sen, TIC, Hiralal Bhakat College.

Participants: All the faculty members, Non-teaching staff and all the students of honours and general of our college.

Objective: The celebration aims to celebrate Bengali's own festival Durga Puja

Details:

Sharod Utsav like each year has been successfully organised by the Cultural Advisory Committee of Hiralal Bhakat College on 21.10.2020 at 12:00 noon through Online mode. Due to Covid pandemic, lockdown was imposed, the committee compelled to organise this programme through online mode. Sharod Utsav started with the inaugural song sung by faculty members and students of the college. Thereafter, the opening speech was delivered by Honourable TIC, Dr. Gautam Sen. The Convenor delivered her speech about the tough situation in Covid period. But the committee arranged this programme by their own way. Various students of different departments thereafter presented various songs, dances and recitations on the theme 'of the programme. The whole programme was conducted by Convener Pinki Das Mukhopadhyay, Assistant Professor, HOD, Department of Bengali. The programme concluded with a vote of thanks.

Outcome: The programme fosters our culture and tradition into the students of the institution who will be the torch-bearers of the future.

Budget: Nil.

Photographs:

